# 503135513 01/14/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3182123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY HEIDL	01/06/2015
GARY ROSS	01/06/2015
RALPH MORGAN	01/06/2015
BLAKE ST. CLAIR	01/08/2015
GENTLEHART ACRES	01/06/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL CONCESSIONS GROUP INC.
Street Address:	1058 DELAWARE STREET
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80204

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29508197	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-9700

**Email:** spansini@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS PC Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7688-28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. BURKE
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Burke/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 034706 FRAME: 0087

503135513



PATENT REEL: 034706 FRAME: 0088

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Jeremy Heidl of 534 S. Logan Street, Denver, CO 80209; Gary Ross of 3906 Raptor Court, Fort Collins, CO 80528; Ralph Morgan of 6519 Jungfrau Drive, Evergreen, CO 80439; Blake St. Clair of 1177 S. Huron St., Denver, CO 80223; and Gentlehart Acres of 1912 Logan Street, Denver, CO 80204; (collectively "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Product Packaging", for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on November 4, 2014, receiving Serial No. 29/508,197, and further identified as Attorney File No. 7688-28;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, National Concessions Group Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 1058 Delaware Street, Denver, CO 80204, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the aforesaid application and the invention(s) described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications associated therewith; all corresponding patent applications in foreign countries; all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty; all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s); and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues, and other patent rights obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country;

We also assign any right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), improvements and/or modifications, which has not already been transferred to the assignee;

We warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention(s), application(s), and/or patent therefor to a party other than National Concessions Group Inc., and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), including improvements and/or modifications to the invention(s), application(s), or patent(s) therefor to any other party; and

We further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the application(s), including the claims thereof, which may have been amended by a preliminary amendment filed with the application(s) or which are contemplated. We affirm that the above-identified inventions and applications were made or authorized to be made by us. We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement regarding inventorship of these applications is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

~ } ~

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent(s) solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to National Concessions Group Inc., its successors,

Date: 1-6-2015	Attorney Docket No. 7688-28  By:
	Gary Ross //
STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	) SS.
	NOTANY FA. LE SANTANY

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary Ross, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this	a day of <u>January</u> , 2018.
My commission expires: 8/21/18	8 Hallut
A BRANCH	Notary Public

Notary Public

Date: / -6-/4	By:	They will
	- Police	Ralph Morgan
		growth Someon of the Control
STATE OF	) ) ) ss.	OPITIANY PALLETT NOTARY PUBLIC HINTE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF	)	38088044 STA 234044 OF YEAR OF THE
Morgan, known to me to be	the person whose	r said County and State, personally appeared Ralph name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and same for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my has	nd and seal of offic	te this day of <u>Januany</u> . 201\$.
Mu commission evnires. F	5/21/18	R Jennie

Date: 1/8 15	By;BI	용권 ake St. Clair	
STATE OF	) } ss.	PRITIANY HALLETT NOTARY PUBLIC SYATE OF COLORADA	
COUNTY OF	)	ारी करूप ID श्रमां 44033038 अप सम्बद्धानाप मुस्लासम्बद्धाना त्रा, त्रहारू	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Blake St. Clair, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.			
Given under my hand	and seal of office	this day of	
My commission expires:	21/18	E de la	

Date: 1/10/15	By: Gentlehart Acres			
	The second secon			
	VOTE PUBLIC VOTE PUBLIC VOTE STORADO			
STATE OF	SS. MYCOMMASS.			
COUNTY OF				

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gentlehart Acres, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and se	eal of office thi	is <u>9</u> da	y of <u>Janua</u>	<u>4</u> 2014.
My commission expires: $8/21$	/18	B	Haliot Notary Publi	(Carina da Carina de